RESERVED.

Chapter 5 - ANIMALS 
ARTICLE IV. FEES 

DuPage County, Illinois, Code of Ordinances  

ARTICLE IV. FEES 

5-71: FEES.

DEFINITIONS. 

Financial hardship is defined as a circumstance where an individual's household annual income falls within one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the current year's national poverty level per the U.S. Department of Health 
and Human Services' guidelines, or the individual is receiving governmental, need-based assistance.  

The following fees and charges for services of Animal Services shall apply: